

# Hogan Preparatory Academy

### **Hogan Preparatory Academy Board Special Meeting**

#### **Date and Time**

Thursday February 27, 2025 at 11:00 AM CST

#### Location

Notice is hereby given that the Hogan Preparatory Academy Board of Directors will conduct a Special Board Me eting at 11:15AM on Thursday, February 27,2025 at Hogan Preparatory Academy Main Office, at 1331 E Meye r Boulevard, Kansas City, MO. This meeting is virtual:

Join Zoom Meeting

https://us02web.zoom.us/j/81046857642?pwd=uxNcb271UuORhy54GZ2cs10MXsYVeA.1

Meeting ID: 810 4685 7642

Passcode: 675932

---

#### One tap mobile

- +13017158592,,81046857642#,,,,\*675932# US (Washington DC)
- +13052241968,,81046857642#,,,,\*675932# US

---

### Dial by your location

- +1 301 715 8592 US (Washington DC)
- +1 305 224 1968 US
- +1 309 205 3325 US
- +1 312 626 6799 US (Chicago)
- +1 646 931 3860 US
- +1 929 205 6099 US (New York)
- +1 669 900 6833 US (San Jose)
- +1 689 278 1000 US
- +1 719 359 4580 US
- +1 253 205 0468 US
- +1 253 215 8782 US (Tacoma)
- +1 346 248 7799 US (Houston)

• +1 360 209 5623 US

• +1 386 347 5053 US

• +1 507 473 4847 US

• +1 564 217 2000 US

• +1 669 444 9171 US

Meeting ID: 810 4685 7642

Passcode: 675932

Find your local number: https://us02web.zoom.us/u/kMHHhgZwj

### **Agenda**

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
I.	Opening Items				11:00 AM
	Opening Items				
	A.	Record Attendance and Guests		Dr. Danielle Binion	1 m
		Quorum Established			
	B.	Call the Meeting to Order		Dr. Danielle Binion	1 m
	C.	Adoption of Agenda	Vote	Dr. Danielle Binion	1 m
	D.	Comments from Public		Dr. Danielle Binion	3 m
	E.	Comments from the Board President		Dr. Danielle Binion	5 m
	F.	Comments from the Executive Director		LaDonna Johnson	10 m
II.	Old Business			11:21 AM	
	A.	HPA Intent to Renew	Vote	LaDonna Johnson	10 m
III.	Closing Items 11:31				11:31 AM
	A.	Adjourn Meeting	Vote	Dr. Danielle Binion	1 m

## Coversheet

## Adjourn Meeting

Section: III. Closing Items Item: A. Adjourn Meeting

Purpose: Vote

Submitted by:

Related Material: Intent to Renew.docx.pdf



February 27, 2025

Martha McGeehon Deputy Director, Accountability and Monitoring Missouri Charter Public School Commission 20 S. Sarah St St. Louis, MO 63108

Subject: Intent to Renew Charter Contract for Hogan Preparatory Academy

Dear Ms. McGeehon,

On behalf of the Board of Directors of Hogan Preparatory Academy (HPA), I am writing to formally submit our Letter of Intent to renew our charter contract with the Missouri Charter Public School Commission (MCPSC). As requested, the Board has reviewed the terms and has voted to seek renewal for the next charter term, from July 1, 2026, to June 30, 2031.

We appreciate the opportunity to continue our partnership with MCPSC and remain committed to serving our students and community with excellence. We look forward to engaging in the renewal process and working collaboratively with the Commission throughout this important next step.

Please let us know if any additional information is required. We appreciate your ongoing support and look forward to continued success together.

Sincerely,

Dr. Danielle Binion
President, Board of Directors